ı	06-23-1999			
		SHEET Y	Patent and	nent of Commerce Frademark Office DEMARK
2	TO: The Commissioner of Pa 101075051		original document(s) or copy(ies).
606-14-9	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nar Nunc Pro Tunc Effective D	ment ne : Assignment	
M	•	Other.		
_	Conveying Party Execution Date			
	Name Pall Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Part Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache	Y York	033099 pration	ciation
	Receiving Party	<u> </u>		
	Name Oiltools International Limited DBA/AKA/TA Address Clarendon House Address Church Street Address Bermuda HMCX City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes No Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address			ciation
	Correspondent Name and Address			
	James B. Muskal Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Telephone: (312) Facsimile: (312) 6 Attorney Docket N	316-5700
	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any at	tachments: 3
	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ber(s)	Mark if additional r	umbers attached
ار	Trademark Application Number of the Registration N		egistration Number	
		2024379		\ - \
	.7/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000019 2024379			
0)	C:481 40.00 GF	- Fatasilian	<u> </u>	
ŀ	Number of Properties Fee Amount	Enter the t	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	James P. Muskel			
ŀ	James B. Muskal Name of Person Signing Sign	ature	June 9, 1999 Di	ate
L				

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0622

1

In re: Registrant:	Pall Corporation)
Reg. No:	2,024,379)
Class:	11))
Mark:	STRATAPAC and Design))

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KEITH RESIDENTIAL OF Oiltools International Ltd., hereby designates the following as its representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings effecting the above-referencedmarks may be served:

James B. Muskal LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

OILTOOLS INTERNATIONAL, LATE.

Date: 1/25,199	By:	(Signature)	
•			
	Name: KEITH R. EINNS		
	Title: Sousier (Section 40)	_	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0623

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

in re)	
Registration N	No. 2024379)	
Applicant:	Pall Corporation)	ASSIGNMENT OF
Class No.	11)	REGISTRATION
Registered:	December 17, 1998)	
Mark: STRA	TAPAC and Design)	

WHEREAS, PALL CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 2200 Northern Blvd., East Hills, New York, U.S.A., has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.: 2024379; and

WHEREAS, Oiltools International Limited, having a principal place of business at Clarendon House, Church Street, Hamilton, Bermuda HMCX, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pall Corporation does hereby assign to Oiltools International Limited all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above-identified registration of said mark, and all causes of action relating thereto.

Dated: _	Harch 30, 1999	PALL CORPORATION
		2 lli
		By R. Simkins
		Its Sr. Vice Pres.

Reg. No: 2024379

County of Nassa

On Hurch 30 1999 before me, R. S. inhins

personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

MICHAEL # 17970000 Albinoy And Soundalor Assemble 1997 99 Protecty Published 1997 99 Qualified in 1997 99

Compusion & Security

9

6117403.1

Reg. No: 2024379

REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0625